
 La Jolla Village Merchant Association

 Balance Sheet
 As of June 30, 2023

Jun 30, 23

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

First Republic 17,827.00

Wells Fargo 143,857.60

Total Checking/Savings 161,684.60

Other Current Assets

Prepaid Insurance 1,349.83

Security Deposit 1,358.00

Tech Assistance/Acctg. Rcvbl. 2,000.00

Total Other Current Assets 4,707.83

Total Current Assets 166,392.43

Fixed Assets

Furniture & Equipment 39,362.89

less Accumulated Depreciation -60,412.89

Website 21,050.00

Total Fixed Assets 0.00

TOTAL ASSETS 166,392.43

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities

BID Assessment 10,703.07

Total Other Current Liabilities 10,703.07

Total Current Liabilities 10,703.07

Total Liabilities 10,703.07

Equity

Interfund-Cost of Admin LJCAP 20,800.00

Perm. Restricted-Beg Balance 16,625.00

Unrestricted Net Assets 118,228.95

Net Income 35.41

Total Equity 155,689.36

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 166,392.43
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 La Jolla Village Merchant Association

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July 2022 through June 2023

Jul '22 - Jun 23 Budget Variance % of Budget

Income

Advertising

Co-op 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%

Newsletter Sponsorship 0.00 3,300.00 -3,300.00 0.0%

Website Ads 0.00 6,000.00 -6,000.00 0.0%

Total Advertising 0.00 12,300.00 -12,300.00 0.0%

Associate Membership 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%

Banner Income 15,018.00 14,000.00 1,018.00 107.27%

BID Income 161,590.00 200,000.00 -38,410.00 80.8%

Donations

Jigsaw Puzzle. 3,536.00 12,000.00 -8,464.00 29.47%

Total Donations 3,536.00 12,000.00 -8,464.00 29.47%

Grant Income 10,000.00 11,118.00 -1,118.00 89.94%

Hotel Booking Income 63.44 500.00 -436.56 12.69%

Neighborhood Reinvestment Grant 20,000.00

SBEP 21,719.00 21,000.00 719.00 103.42%

SBEP Tech. Assistance/Acctg. 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 100.0%

Special Events.

Merchant Events 0.00 12,000.00 -12,000.00 0.0%

Total Special Events. 0.00 12,000.00 -12,000.00 0.0%

Total Income 236,926.44 292,918.00 -55,991.56 80.89%

Expense

Contingency Funds 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0%

Design/Beautification

Banner 1,315.24 2,000.00 -684.76 65.76%

Holiday DecorRoof Line Lighting 16,782.36 18,000.00 -1,217.64 93.24%

Total Design/Beautification 18,097.60 20,000.00 -1,902.40 90.49%

Office /Administration

Accounting/Bookkeeping 12,000.00 15,000.00 -3,000.00 80.0%

Audit 5,200.00 9,700.00 -4,500.00 53.61%

Bank/Merchant Account Fees 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

Dues/Subscriptions/Fees 489.40 2,435.00 -1,945.60 20.1%

Election Costs 332.39 1,000.00 -667.61 33.24%

Equipment & Furniture 15.07 1,000.00 -984.93 1.51%

Insurance 5,634.44 5,000.00 634.44 112.69%

Internet 485.88 700.00 -214.12 69.41%

Meetings/Conference 93.77 1,000.00 -906.23 9.38%

Office Maintenance Expense 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%

Office Supplies 75.91 900.00 -824.09 8.43%

Postage & Delivery 0.00 665.00 -665.00 0.0%

Professional Fees 149.90 1,000.00 -850.10 14.99%

Rent 16,137.20 16,800.00 -662.80 96.06%

Technical Assistance 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%

Telephone 2,785.92 2,400.00 385.92 116.08%

Utilities 1,293.52 1,400.00 -106.48 92.39%
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 La Jolla Village Merchant Association

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 July 2022 through June 2023

Jul '22 - Jun 23 Budget Variance % of Budget

Total Office /Administration 44,693.40 61,700.00 -17,006.60 72.44%

Outreach/Promotion

Advertising & Publicity 9,188.28 8,500.00 688.28 108.1%

Email Marketing 1,200.00 700.00 500.00 171.43%

IT Maintenance 3,241.00 2,500.00 741.00 129.64%

Jigsaw Puzzle 3,238.90 6,000.00 -2,761.10 53.98%

Marketing/Graphic Design 58.49 2,000.00 -1,941.51 2.93%

Printing 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

Promotional Materials 22,168.09 3,000.00 19,168.09 738.94%

Website Design Maintenance 1,855.84 1,000.00 855.84 185.58%

Total Outreach/Promotion 40,950.60 24,700.00 16,250.60 165.79%

Personnel

Employer Taxes - Federal 6,096.99 8,350.00 -2,253.01 73.02%

Employer Taxes - State 1,089.07 1,400.00 -310.93 77.79%

Executive Director 91,919.99 90,750.00 1,169.99 101.29%

Health Insurance 17,244.67 15,600.00 1,644.67 110.54%

Payroll Fees 1,752.73 3,000.00 -1,247.27 58.42%

Workers Compensation -196.00 3,000.00 -3,196.00 -6.53%

Total Personnel 117,907.45 122,100.00 -4,192.55 96.57%

Special Events

Merchant Events 15,241.98 15,000.00 241.98 101.61%

Total Special Events 15,241.98 15,000.00 241.98 101.61%

Total Expense 236,891.03 258,500.00 -21,608.97 91.64%

Net Income 35.41 34,418.00 -34,382.59 0.1%
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 La Jolla Village Merchant Association

 Profit & Loss by Class
 July 2022 through June 2023

BID Discretionary SBEP TOTAL

Income

Banner Income 0.00 15,018.00 0.00 15,018.00

BID Income 161,590.00 0.00 0.00 161,590.00

Donations

Jigsaw Puzzle. 0.00 3,536.00 0.00 3,536.00

Total Donations 0.00 3,536.00 0.00 3,536.00

Grant Income 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

Hotel Booking Income 0.00 63.44 0.00 63.44

Neighborhood Reinvestment Grant 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

SBEP 0.00 0.00 21,719.00 21,719.00

SBEP Tech. Assistance/Acctg. 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Income 161,590.00 48,617.44 26,719.00 236,926.44

Expense

Design/Beautification

Banner 1,315.24 0.00 0.00 1,315.24

Holiday DecorRoof Line Lighting 3,965.54 12,816.82 0.00 16,782.36

Total Design/Beautification 5,280.78 12,816.82 0.00 18,097.60

Office /Administration

Accounting/Bookkeeping 8,310.84 0.00 3,689.16 12,000.00

Audit 5,200.00 0.00 0.00 5,200.00

Dues/Subscriptions/Fees 469.40 20.00 0.00 489.40

Election Costs 332.39 0.00 0.00 332.39

Equipment & Furniture 15.07 0.00 0.00 15.07

Insurance 5,634.44 0.00 0.00 5,634.44

Internet 485.88 0.00 0.00 485.88

Meetings/Conference 0.00 93.77 0.00 93.77

Office Supplies 75.91 0.00 0.00 75.91

Professional Fees 149.90 0.00 0.00 149.90

Rent 16,137.20 0.00 0.00 16,137.20

Telephone 2,888.92 -103.00 0.00 2,785.92

Utilities 1,293.52 0.00 0.00 1,293.52

Total Office /Administration 40,993.47 10.77 3,689.16 44,693.40

Outreach/Promotion

Advertising & Publicity 7,938.28 1,000.00 250.00 9,188.28

Email Marketing 1,200.00 -100.00 100.00 1,200.00

IT Maintenance 2,986.00 0.00 255.00 3,241.00

Jigsaw Puzzle 0.00 3,238.90 0.00 3,238.90

Marketing/Graphic Design 0.00 58.49 0.00 58.49

Promotional Materials 560.65 21,607.44 0.00 22,168.09

Website Design Maintenance 1,150.00 0.00 705.84 1,855.84

Total Outreach/Promotion 13,834.93 25,804.83 1,310.84 40,950.60

Personnel

Employer Taxes - Federal 5,199.74 0.00 897.25 6,096.99

Employer Taxes - State 286.66 0.00 802.41 1,089.07

Executive Director 71,900.65 0.00 20,019.34 91,919.99

Health Insurance 10,290.22 6,954.45 0.00 17,244.67

Payroll Fees 1,752.73 0.00 0.00 1,752.73

Workers Compensation 0.00 -196.00 0.00 -196.00

Total Personnel 89,430.00 6,758.45 21,719.00 117,907.45

Special Events

Merchant Events 12,050.82 3,191.16 0.00 15,241.98

Total Special Events 12,050.82 3,191.16 0.00 15,241.98

Total Expense 161,590.00 48,582.03 26,719.00 236,891.03

Net Income 0.00 35.41 0.00 35.41
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